(Guarantor) Jagannathpur Simultala, P.O. Ram Krishna Pally, P.S. Sonarpur, Kolkata, 

West Bengal 700150. 3. Mr. Sahanawaj Hossain Laskar (Guarantor) Jagannathpur Simul-

tala, P.O. Ram Krishna Pally, P.S. Sonarpur, Kolkata, West Bengal 700150. Total dues: As 

on 31.05.2024 is Rs.3,09,98,985.85 (Rupees Three Crore Nine Lakh Ninety Eight 

Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Eighty Five Only) together with further 

interest, Costs, other charges and expenses thereon. 

Description of the Immovable Property 
Item No.1 All the piece and parcel of the Bastu Land and Building standing in the name of 

Hasanulla Laskar and Sahida Bibi measuring about 01 Cottah 07 Chittaks 12 Sq.

[...]

Ram Krishna Pally, P.S. Sonarpur, Kolkata, West Bengal 700150 4. Mr. 

Sahanawaj Hossain Laskar, (Guarantor) Jagannathpur Simul Tala, P.O. Ram Krishna Pal-

ly, P.S. Sonarpur, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal 700150 Total dues: As on 31.05.2024 

is Rs.8,30,36,871.28 (Rupees Eight Crore Thirty Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Eight 

Hundred Seventy One and Paise Twenty Eight Only) together with further interest, 

Costs, other charges and expenses thereon. 

Description of the Immovable Property 
Item No.1 All that the piece and parcel of the land in the name of M/s. Ayesha Sanitary 

Pvt. Ltd measuring about 02 cottahs 02 chittaks with shoproom thereon at J.

[...]

Ram Krishna Pally, P.S. Sonarpur, South 24 

Parganas, West Bengal 700150 4. Mr. Sahanawaj Hossain Laskar, (Guarantor) Jagan-
nathpur Simul Tala, P.O. Ram Krishna Pally, P.S. Sonarpur, South 24 Parganas, West 
Bengal 700150 Total dues: As on 31.05.2024 is Rs.8,41,36,925.19 (Rupees Eight Crore 
Forty One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Nineteen 
Only) together with further interest, Costs, other charges and expenses thereon. 

Description of the Immovable Property 
Item No.1 All that piece and parcel of commercial Bastu land and building measuring 

about 7 Cottahs more of less together with one storied building standing thereon, measur-

[...]

Rekha Karmakar, 2.Mr. Bishnu 

Karmakar (Guarantor), 3.Mr. Sambhu Karmakar (Guarantor), all residing at, Saharpur, 

Bilkanda 1 No Gram Panchayat, P.S-Ghola, P.O- Jugberia, North 24 Paraganas, Kolkata- 

700110, West Bengal Total dues: As on 31.05.2024 is Rs.1,61,09,698.15 (Rupees One 

Crore Sixty One Lakh Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Fifteen Only) 

together with further interest, Costs, other charges and expenses thereon. 

Sl.No.5.1.Mrs. Rekha Karmakar (Borrower), 2.Mr. Bishnu Karmakar (Borrower), 3.Mr. Sambhu 

Karmakar (Borrower), all residing at, Saharpur, Bilkanda 1 No Gram Panchayat, P.S-Ghola, P.O- 

Jugberia, North 24 Paraganas, Kolkata- 700110, West Bengal Total dues: As on 05.05.2024 is 

Rs.30,23,417.50 (Rupees Thirty Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred Seventeen and 

Paise Fifty Only) together with further interest, Costs, other charges and expenses thereon. 

Description of the Immovable Property 

Item No.1. All that piece and parcel of residential land and building (G+2), land admeasuring 2 

Cottahs, situated at J L No.28, R S No.104, Touzi No.

[...]

Rajni Das Sahid Nani Saha Sarani, 

Majerhati Nimta, Kolkata-700049 And at 2, Mahajati Nagar, North Dum Dum, Kolkata-700051 

2. Mr. Swapan Kumar Das (Husband of Mrs. Rajni Das) (Guarantor) 2, Mahajati Nagar, North 

Dum Dum, Kolkata-700051 Total dues: As on 31.05.2024 is Rs.48,35,224.01 (Rupees Forty 

Eight Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Four and Paise One Only) together 

with further interest, Costs, other charges and expenses thereon. 

Description of the Immovable Property 

Item No.1. All that piece or parcel of land and building, land measuring an area of 2 (Two) Cot-

tah 2(Two) Chittacks and 37 (Thirty Seven) Sq.ft.